XERPIICCDHRASZER BHRAICHEDTRICEFEL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

2RSA OUTLAW RAMPAGE PRO 2.0

” t 70% Pre-Assembled Kit
, Semi- assemhletl

LU LTS DL LTS

= -
. & [
< e I
- ﬁ KYOSHE
MoiorSporis

YH:Z / BUREHERE
DZ.;.'SAJZWURFARSWMXZF INSTRUCTION MANUAL

OLZ LD DEREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Oy ~DficZ3 % %% ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION
@ 7O/RD*#fE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@/E3 TRIM;EE BEFORE YOU BEGIN

Q@LEFEDH/N—YABY) CONTENTS

@ A&{KDHHIIT ASSEMBLY

@/ fZX EXPLODED VIEW

@®/{—Y'J X~ PARTSLIST

A BEDHDEEEIA A UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

COEBIRMEREIMETIES D EFEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
Q@ DEMIEE VMEREZRIET D& SICHEISNTWE T, I TITHNENRA @It's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
(&, #EZRBH> TWBAILT RINA REZFHERICHIITTLLEE W, experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
OIS VRN BBDT, BT THEEHRDOFAE EMBRVFT BT E B @Keep out of the reach of children!
TLEE W, @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
@FH U TELUDEFIE. A—DEREEZ TREERERLTHS, BEFEE- responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
THELMHLIEE W, @Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
O TiED. HEBNVDOTHERENZESICATICEEL T RE L, @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
@ VIAVRRICMAL TERLICEUAHAEL £ 5,
KERYRDH, FEBRAREZET 2HANH D EY, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. No. 34365

© Copyright 2026 KYOSHO CORPORATION / SRR a5
34365-MMO01




BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORRERE LS H. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ CDEmIE. ARHREREMRII T, MRTEBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COEMERELTOHIC, ETHIDHEILTY, ETROAVTF YA, ATV avoRBLELEEIBVET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@7 I AVEEBBPABROE RIS, FVHFZRD EXELRERDTN. RBEPR (BEFR) RhOMEENHD XTI,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

COBEREREICBURSIcHICTROFEEZ, DI HTFOLLLEEW,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs

Ve
BEE CORMAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRET SAREMENHIERERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4
=
A )
u y
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICNE B> Eth IR - MR IEIERTIC LIRW TS W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART FNA X zRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
fEE 0, Never disassemble or install batteries with the polarity reversed.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It's hazardous and will cause damage to the batteries and/or electronics.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.




Rk
PROHIBITED

PN RIRP. ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
Fle. NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REIFS T TSN,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 ORERO B BEREN DR W EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TEHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L.
FCICETEFLEVTRERZARTLEZ V. FEFTHOEEETSE
bE. BoBMEPSEROFRRICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSIEDIRRICKEDET, e, WeIbLih, MADEKRICAD T,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




r

25 EROTHEOBBRBLDOD, RO EEBTHEFD LI,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
Rk Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [ElEE L TWBEDIC, PR EZANBVWTIIEE L, P ETHROE—Y—PRE—RIY FO—5—FH B> TVB DT,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! TO5BVNTLREZV, VI ROBNWLHD £,
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.
.
4 .
R ZORPEFSHRVEEEEEORE L IE. MEEKIRETZBLSBDET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
L
4
2k
PROHIBITED
PHy Iy —PZy/){— RSIAN—RETEDORMDFWCIF+MERLT P ZE T DIERRERNOBRIUCHIER L. FEZT> TSI,
<FEEW, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
.




P ETHEP. ETSERVKRLTERRAA Y FEOFFICL, BEIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T LSV, REBPEBOES - RWEN G LERKR
BBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

7T FDEHTT AT 2BNNH D E£T D TEMEIED D
LRWTLIEEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
B ETERE. BIRT A ZEELTIREL,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
2k
PROHIBITED

P TEEDZBFATOETIE. BEORRICHEDEFTDOTEYLH IS L,
VP Y—EDSTLOIBEDEZITVNDE IS,
R, W, BRloZWET B,
s KEED BI N
Do not run your car on ground:
« that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

ik
PROHIBITED

B> U BRI D3 < TIEETS BRVN TS,
BEICEDIYNO-ILTETREDRRICED XY,
Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P REOE BZIGAVEREEDOSWEFAEFRAFMORE L LAWVWT
<TEE W,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

B EHAMIC, SO EREIMEATHIRVWAREIRL TSIV,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B lIEA 7 3 v ) —Y BN DIBAHPCEGEDBGEF LBV TLIEE W,
BEOREERZDET,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




v hoticz3Z25¥(1)

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

MHIUZTICRERTIE
Tools required

EAYTZ2TEORRWICIE, +HERLTLIEEW,
:I_.E:j CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
(==

[ £y hicA>TWRIE
| TOOLS INCLUDED

WAL YF
(1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm)
Hex Wrenches
(1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm)

B+FLYF
Cross Wrench

— RGBT E oY U—-LEBELENRTIRE
Tools Accessories and recommended tools

WS YARYF CWRUA—RRA R WAALYFRSAN— :
Needle Nose Pliers ¢ Policarbonate Paints Hex Wrench Driver .
/ > : No.YKWO158 :
N . . .
=<' 0 : KANAI TOOL 68 L ¥ F K54 A—(1.5mm)
» . KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(1.5mm) ¢
Wy g— : M ——=] :
Wire Cutters No.YKW020TCB :
/ > . KANAI TOOL 6L Y F R 74 \=2.0mm/F4 ¥ 1=hK) ¢
. KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(2.0mm/Ti-Coating) o
: I =——=1 :
No.YKW0258 :
M KANAI TOOL 6&L Y F RS54 /\—(25mm)
m\5= s KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(2.5mm) E
Scissors . & =1 3
: WAy IARSA N~ :
. Box Driver .
: No.YKW055BXB :
T : KANAI TOOL 78v % Z K54 /t—(5.5mm) ¢
arp Hobby Knile : KANAI TOOL Box Driver(5.5mm) :
[TIT 7777777 il : C——H ) :
: No.YKWO070BXB
: KANAI TOOL /Ry Z A R 54 /)X\—(7Tmm) ¢
. KANAI TOOL Box Driver(7mm) .
: (s i —) :

2F v RJLIY—RIESC (RE—ROy hO—5—) EFBHHE (7OR)

Radio transmitter with at least 2 channels for 1 servo 1 ESC (Electric Speed Controller).

@ DF Y MMCF2F v Y RIL 1Y —RIESCO ZORDPBETT,

@ 7 IRDEURWE, ZAORICHBOFRABESEICL TS,
@This kit requires a 2 channel radio control set with 1 servo and 1ESC.
@For more information on the transmitter, kindly refer to the instruction

manual of the transmitter.

SR
Transmitter
No.82147
Syncro 2.4GHz#Z{EH#t v b
(¥v 1 ORERERE)

Syncro 2.4GHz Tx/Rx Set
(w/Gyro)

H5—R
Servo

No.37061
KS4241-08M

KS4241-08M

No.82280

H#—7R KS5071-09MW
SERVO KS5071-09MW
No.82281

H—7K KS4071-06W
SERVO KS4071-06W

Electric speed controller

0—70 %—R L - ¥> 240S

Low Profile Servo LE MANS240S

BMESC(RE—RIyhrO—5—)

iﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬂ—ﬁ-%@%-7y7-wv?u—ﬂ4f|

Suitable servos, receiver, battery & electric speed controller |

W ZEH
Receiver
No.82135
Syncro KR-3315 {51 (B&)
Syncro KR-331 Receiver
No.82146
Syncro KRG-331 {514
with KSS (¥ OfFZ)
Syncro KRG-331 Receiver with KSS (w/ Gyro)
No0.82151-04B

FLYSKY Noble NB4F FGr4P32{S#
FLYSKY Noble FGr4P Receiver

38~41mm

Wy —
Battery

W: 52mm \
\A

KEERDONY T —=HRILT—hDN\—DRREHY hFTZIET
FART4TmmE THE#ETEE,
By cutting off ribs on the battery cover, maximum length of
battery that can be installed increses up to 141mm.




v hOMlicZE32%Y (2) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

ETRANYTU— FEER
Battery Battery Charger

FRTZ2/N\yTU—ICBUABRZEAL TIRRE W,
Use the suitable battery charger for your battery.

GAB4202%=REY %HRd. FAEHZ < 2sHGACO100D
Gensace LiPo/\y 7 U —7OF 075 =% 3HERAL T IEE W,
Always use battery protector GAC0100D Gens ace LiPo battery
protector when charging GAB4202.

No. 71322B KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 22HV Ni-MH /Uy 71U —
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 22HV Ni-MH Battery

No. 71324B KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 36HV Ni-MH /Uy 71U —
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 36HV Ni-MH Battery

No. GAB4202  Gens ace LiPo 4000 X k L—k/Cv & (60C/7.4V)
Gens ace LiPo 4000 Straight Pack (60C/7.4V)

E—4¥— /ESC(RE¥—KROaxyhrkO—5—)

Motor / Electric Speed Controller

15mmi E R
15mm or more XWHEﬁ‘b@‘DV7 I\E?—Sl A
<_>‘ Required shaft length from installation surface

¥RT 7Y AE—49—-155-195/ESC  Recommended brushless motor 15.5-19.5/ESC

#WI > EF—45—/ESC Recommended brushed motor/ESC

No.37031B No.37051B No.70702B No.82245B

X 2408 75V LRAE—H— JLN > 240S ESC 54075 GV —XE—4— REAE—RK/N\DTZX
19.5T/2WDHA (60A/MAX13.5%—>) G27 ¥y KAQ0G0-91W 7S5 E—4%—H
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor LE MANS 240S ESC 540 Class G-Series Motor BH7KESC 60A S75 4
(19.5T/2WD) (60A/MAX13.5Turn) G27 Single KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE

KA060-91W Brushed WP

No.37032B ESC 60A S-plug

VX2 240S TZYLRE—H—
15.5T/4WDFH

LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor
(15.5T/4WD)

Z70O/RD#E(E PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 7ORETOIERIC LI >TEY MLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

WXy FU—
Battery

W FESR
ON . Ch?rger @ 0
OFF ﬁ “

BXE—RIdIvbhO—5—
Electronic Speed Controller

BX1yF
Switch

= J

— = " oo

wFW W XEH | aa
— FoFv Receiver Antenna
B mEEs e
Transmitter =0 BMN\A YT A VITRAT1VY
Binding Stick
O@ihs B O®START
EERICBLEEZY NI 5, Insert batteries into the Transmitter.
KELN\YyFU—ZAE—RIOY O—-F—ILD%<, Connect the charged battery to the Electronic Speed Controller.
REROT VT T DT, Unwind the Receiver antenna.
cULzRRICEY MY B, Set trims of transmitter to center.
EEBDRA Y FEAND, Switch "ON" the Transmitter.
B Ac—Rarha—-5—02A vy FEANS, Switch "ON" the Electronic Speed Controller.
NAYTFA0TF B, Binding.
B /\> RN H—EED LT —REE—F -1 B Check that the servos and motor move in accordance with
BULWTWVWENHER, the control from transmitter.
@it B OFINISH
[B] AE—ROY b O-F—DRA v F =2, [9] Switch "OFF" the Electronic Speed Controller.

EEHMD A1y F =YD, Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

I TORICTRDOZ EITERL TS W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

S

iEtiertney O Correct

X Wrong

o

OZDFHABTZRLFZiH BEZEMRT 2, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
Oy NORBZHEND B, construction.
KA—FR. RENH D E LS. BEWKRSDDIRFEED @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
Wit M0 —HF—EHKE, FTTEEILS VN, whom the model was purchased.
QNS RERDOFEPH A XZEEZBVNLSICT B, @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
RESZICLTHERURNSHETITS, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.
OTPEAEmHBE=E - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
D HHEL THERDBEESNDETRDH TS, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
Uy BROERT 55 THIHS L ERNENBED XT, damaged.

Fv hTid, BFPRIMNES EXPIWIERENEZL A>TWET, SBAZICIEREITRISH D EFITDOTHERLTHSHEITT
LI2EaW, Ffoy ERBEIRZHICAS>TWVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDESHE @/ |\ERR DY B
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
YAy I RER HBIAYIRER 3x12mm E'X 3mm Ty¥y—-Fvh E4EVYY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

(i Dmmm CW# 3mm

©

TPRZ ANy I ZER TPYSAY I ZAER

Smm @ 4mm
TP Button Hex Screw TP F/H Hex Screw

3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X% )L - X7 YT 5.8mm E'O/R—JL
(IW F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
[ s D

T

FrvTER £y hEX
Cap Screw Set Screw 12mm
.8mm
]y il

()]

{@x




HMYTHDER (2)

SEEEZE DRI

How to read the instruction manual:

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

( ARG )

1-S13006H

3x6mm \g

R
T-4—
Motor

OL044
E—5—5UKTL—h
Motor Duct Plate

A: COEBTHIZIT2HELZ DB,

DINERR DGR, BRTR. FEREK.

DY FROERIE. =Y RENMITSNTOWET,

CEHBAZEATIRZ DY —IHMEREINTWET,
N—7ICEFEUTHIZITRESD T ZE L,

Oo0w

( Example )
%—Q—E)Zﬁ 7 18
Motor Installation ¥
otor Installation \A =iV
Motor Duct Plate
% Y w

’)
—7 =)
T —\0

1-S13006H
3x6mm RYUAY I ZAER

: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of
steps for assembling.

: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.

: Parts in the kit are numbered.

: There are many symbols used throughout the instruction manual.
Note the symbols when completing assembly.

oow >

SEEEICFELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

L ™ ERY % =
Part bags used. 3
AZEITER, X

-I! Note the direction 0-,’

HBESODIEICHIITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

L4
©

® O

AEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

>
= %2

Clzhy k93,
Cut off shaded portion.

)

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

AEY 5L SICHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

RoZEHY TS,
Cut off excess.

EfIA,
For Left.

E = N BN

EARU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MEIZTS (61),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

R Eo

True-to-scale diagram.

afilA.
For Right.




85

%

N

HIN—YABTY(1) CONTENTS (1)

K NNNNN
R

NN NN
F’\’\’ \’\’\’@’\’ NN

NELYF
Hex Wrenches

tFLYF
Cross Wrench

1 2.5mm

2.0mm

ﬁ 1.5mm
1-S53003

3x3mm v hER
Set Screw

F

T 7 F )L #10000
Diff. Oil #10000

0OL022
E=AyFv 16T
Pinion Gear 16T

1-S13006H
3x6mm RNy I AL

OL008-2

1-S13015H
3x15mm RTUAY I AER
Button Hex Screw

No.2

2ayv AL #350 (e 4
Shock Oil #350
1-S13018H
3x18mm R VY AEZX
Button Hex Screw
fffffffffff 2

1-S13025H
3x25mm RY Ay I ZER
Button Hex Screw

'|I||||||||l|||||||||II||||||||||II|||||||||||||||| -2

< 70YKNHE >
< For Front >

<UVH >

- OE@mIE ERALEEA.
Shaded parts are not used.

OLo12
1-S13008H 1-S33008H OL030 1-S53014
3x8mm RIYAYIIER 3x8mm HIAYIRER 48mm  R—JLZXF YR (S) 3x14mm v hER
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw 5 Ball Stud (S) Set Screw
- 1 A 1
1-S13010H N . 1-S33010H OLW002-3 1-W300805
3x10mm RNV I ZIER 3x10mm HIAYIIER 48mm  AR—JLTY R 3x8x0.5mm Tvy—
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw : Washer
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Ball End @ ﬂ 5

1-S13018H
3x18mm RF YAy I AER
Button Hex Screw

(o

10




i‘ No.4

_1-812605H

2% 1708B
FUTFFEvYS
Antenna Cap

LEEOHN—YAETY(2)

3% 1708B
7> T FIA 7 3x50mm
Antenna Pipe 3x50mm

% 96441C

MET —~7 20x100mm
Double Sided Tape 20x100mm

CONTENTS (2)

x* RE/N—YRE
Substitute parts number

K @b © i
= B !
1
=~ I 06
| p -
| O
— — ) |
e 05 |
O o O o) ©
®) @Q !
- 1
1-S13008H 1-S13015H 1-S33008H
3x8mm HRYUAYIAER 3x15mm RY UAv I AER 3x8mm HIAYVIIER

Kosxsmm RYVAYIIEZR

Button Hex Screw Button Hex Screw Button Hex Screw
(o - 2 (R “ (o -
ﬂ No.5 97018-098

2x9.8mm £v

Pin
e 4 OL003-1
1-N4045F =)
4mm TIVIFvh

Flanged Nut &Oﬂ x 4
Y =27

OLo04

OL011-3

VavIERRNY ¢1.2x4R
Shock Piston o1.2x4Hole

VavIERNY ¢1.4x47R W
Shock Piston o1.4x4Hole

3x6x1mm Tvy—
Washer

©

3x7x10mm 75H5—

Plastic Collar

©

amm FAAYF Y~
Nylon Nut

OLWO004
[ /) - - - -
ol G R
1 I S— \ 1
1
1
° oLo10 .
] o}
o ]
o o H 1.8mm 1
o o} I 1
o ]
] e}
o o]
o o 2.6mm
o o | 1
o ° I !
o o
o] o}
o ]
o e} I
o o ! |
o o !
] e}
o] o
o o
— — \ ]
1
1
N - —- — ,I
OLWO009
- - - - - - - - N
1
L 1
: 1.8mm
] I
2.6mm |

1-S14015H
4x15mm RY Ay I ZER
Button Hex Screw

11




REDIEIIT ASSEMBLY

Uvra—I)LTr—YED 4L
Removing Rear Roll Cage

TIXVANTIELRS B,
BEEBEMOALET,
Disassemble chassis to allow
access to differential gear.

Removing Rear Gear Box

YRRy 2 ZED SRL

1-S13025H
3x25mm

1-8S13025H
3x25mm

1-S13025H
3x25mm

12



3 UV FVRy 7 X060
Disassembling Rear Gear Box

1-833006H
3x6mm(F/H)

YT EVRY 2 2
Disassembling Rear Gear Box

OL036

3x27

1-S33008H
3x8mm

mm

TIXVRR /) T7A1ILEA

Disassembling Diff. Gear / Fill Diff. Oil

1-S32608H

2.6x8mm
(F/H)

OLo17

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm(F/H)

B)

FIAACI
Diff. Oil

2Fy TEVIFIRT 1 BT DRRIC
ERATZDT. WEETICREL
ESEIN
Retain all snap pins for upcoming
step.

[ o

F 7 A4 )L #10000
Diff. Qil #10000 ------------ 1

O =741 LId8HEETANS,
Fill oil to 80%.

() &+ v Mid#10000H 8
LTW&ET, BFHDIELT
#2000~#50000D 4 1 JL%Z
SEACEE W,

This kit includes #10000
Diff. Oil. Use #2000~
#50000 as you prefer.

E

BOFIETY VFVRy I X%
Mz TET,

Refer to previous instruction to
reassemble Rear Gear Box

13



-5 —BUT
Motor Installation

7 E—5—BUT
Motor Installation

1-S13006H
3x6mm

OL044
E—H—FIRNTL—h
Motor Duct Plate

T—4—
Motor

= F Rt
Pinion Gear Installation

oLo22
EZA>vEv 16T
Pinion Gear 16T

1-S53003
3x3mm

14

gi~— [ = AR L RS,
Assembled back to .

[ o

OL044
E—Y—5IKNTL—h
Motor Duct Plate

1-S13006H
3x6mm RY ANy I ZAEZ

|o-

0OL022
E=AyFv 16T
Pinion Gear 16T

SN

5
ARy
E 3
& )
g

wav]

1-S53003
3x3mm Y hER

1) 1

O = voricE RSO T EmE
E>TEAELEY,
Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted between
both gears.

XE—F—IrT7hOREIN
ROBWEER, TROLSIC
oA YFveRESET
WO FFRT,

If the motor shaft is not long
enough, install the pinion gear
in reverse as shown in the
diagram below.

£

#3.5mm
approx. 3.5mm




UV FVmRy 7 X3z
Assembling Rear Gear Box

1-S13006H
3x6mm

0OL008-2

Uy FViRy o T
Assembling Rear Gear Box

1-S13025H
3x25mm

|| 1-513025H
3x25mm

1-S13025H
3x25mm

Bo-

0OL008-2
2y IS—=HIN—
Slipper Cover

OL008-2
E=AYFvHN—
Pinion Gear Cover

1-S13006H
3x6mm RTUAY I IAER

15



11 [
Disassembling Shock Unit

1 2 YavIAALILEA
Filling Shock Oil

OLWO001

$*ORGO02BK

3w A1) #350
Shock Oil #350

1-S12004H
2x4mm
o— c\sg @
= —
= — % ORG02BK
—— 2mm

16

HiIEF7OY 3wy
Front Shock Assy --- 2

HIDEUvYravy
Rear Shock Assy --- 2

7Oy k23 v 7IiiF5mmED
TINT—MNA>TWET,
5mm plastic collar is attached for
the front shock assembly.

>3y U A1)l #350
Shock Oil #350 ~ -=-------- 1

(AERDPL T S

Remove the cap.

O mFLTH<.
Keep expanded.

® F1LEANS,
Put the oail.

(DESRPLZ TFR
Tighten the cap.

OorIrEp><HELAL,
Insert the shaft slowly.

@ sonArHS,

Surplus oil comes out.

© 2x4mmE 2 EBEETHED 2.
Tighten the 2x4mm screw.

* KB Y RE
Substitute parts number




1 3 23w JHE3L
Assembling Shock Unit

OLO11-1
27V IIRILY —
Spring Holder

1 4 N KT I v 25—
Height Adjuster Setting

0 10 20mm

|issadissabisssdusal

10mm

ZAayvhk
X Front

11mm

Uy
Rear

N AN

1 5 23 v 7R
Assembling Shock

<7Avhk>
< Front >

1-S13015H

ZOvhkyavy
Front Shock

%\ 1-S13018H

3x18mm

24

O 275 %E#HHTOLOT -1
ZAN3,
Compress the spring and
install OLO11-1.

O R-LTvRENS—DRI
ZPU VTRV —DIEES
L3 ITER.

Spring Holder in between
Ball End and Collar.

1-S13015H
3x15mm MY Ay I IAER
Button Hex Screw

(o - 2

1-S13018H
3x18mm R¥ Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw

17



1 6 ER )
Assembling Shock

1-513025H \/
3x25mm

Uvrravy
Rear Shock

1-S13015H
3x15mm

<Jv>
< Rear >

1 7 RAFFYYTAZy N Y —REUF
Assembling Steering Unit and Servo

OLWO002-3

OLWO002-3
1-S53014
3x14mm

7.5mm r.g-

\
FHBEBNL SEET B0 O

Do not tighten too much.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
7

OL006-2

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm 0OL006-2
1-S13008H
3x8mm
/”b \r\ .
0L030 S ; Pl )
/ 2 \ £
/(5 <
/(3 AFT7IYTH—R
L006-2
/Q OLoos 1-W300805 Steering Servo
3x8x0.5mm
OL006-2
oLo12 1-S13008H
3x8mm
1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm

RFFYYTAZy N Y —REUSF
Assembling Steering Unit and Servo

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H

—8

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

18

nEiEjNM

1-S13015H
3x15mm MY Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw

(i R

1-S13025H
3x25mm RY Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw

mmmmmmmmmm ********

2

[ros

1-S13008H
3x8mm MY YAy I ZER
Button Hex Screw

(IMHIHIHHI] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

1-S13018H
3x18mm MREYAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

(o -

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm 7y —

@ Washer

OL030
4.8mm R—JLRH v K (S)
Ball Stud (S)

1-S53014
3x14mm v hEX
Set Screw

Tes 2y 2

SANWA HITEC KYOSHO
KO FUTABA
KS4241-08M
1-S33008H
3x8mm HIAYIIAER

O svARVFETR—ILIVR

ZEIR—ILAZ v RITidsH B,
Use needle-nose pliers or

similar tools to insert the
ball end into the ball stud.




1 9 7y =T FEUT
Upper Deck Installation

1-S13010H
3x10mm

1-S33010H

3x10mm(F/H)
2 O—J)LT—YEb AL
Removing Roll Cage
’ 1-S13008H
3x8mm
OLWO009

2IESAHF=Dy
Stabilizer Link

n!i [T ros

1-S13010H
3x10mm RF YAy I AER
Button Hex Screw

(o

1-S33010H
3x10mm HIAYIRER

EZAEBHTRAIESA T =5
2FESA Y- VU %EG|EhE
9, BRICERERD AT HE

FHDFEFEA

Loosen the screws and pull the
stabilizer link out of the stabilizer.
It is not necessary to remove the
screws completely.

19



JRRK
N e
' o35
&Y .83
%‘_7?,”0
ISR mm
Oao> 25
KEEZ
SRS
EoEZSs
[SESRIUR=R-
SHER 235
ﬂ.{m.ﬂomem
Sl 23 o
— BESE RS
Al <)
I
=€
o
2§
P %
- m
I
=€
o
28§
P %
- m
I
=€
P %
S, N
-
B .
“:/d .2|m
I 5 5 E
j=2 &
Wm P %
= O - m
| §
O
—
Al

20



22 Z{EH T —R [/ ESCEUS
Receiver Case / ESC Mounting

1-533008H
g/ 3x8mm(F/H)

ZEF—RIav kO—5—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller

96441C
WET—7
Double-sided Tape

A1y F
Switch

1-833008H
3x8mm(F/H)

23 ZEW T —R / ESCEUS
Receiver Case / ESC Mounting

P
%1708B
TYTFEvY S

(2
$%1708B
FYTFINAT
3x50mm
Antenna Pipe
3x50mm

Antenna Cap \ﬁ

f
7

(3]

RiEH
Receiver
|

[ o

1-S33008H
3x8mm HIAY I IER

BPHT, TRTZ VIV —BF
MBZEHBEOCWRITET,

You can choose the installation
position of the T-type plug holder
according to your preference.

il

i

—h

N
=
—h

0O cogkETREET— 7 ESE
BRAIOHED [IFET, FEW
H7T—7Tr—XAICEE L&
WTL RS W,

At this stage, only attach the
double-sided tape to the receiver
side. Do not secure it to the case
with double-sided tape yet.

(BEESEEZ: r

Connect the servos to the receiver.

AE—=R3ykO—7—(ESC) (CH2A)
Electronic Speed Controller (for CH2)

X ARBN—Y RE

Substitute parts number

21



s N
2y FI'OFFICR>TWB I L& /R T Do
Make sure switch is OFF.

24 H—MRECAR / T IA b L —EE
Servo wiring / Radio tray installation

-

[e)e]

@ .

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S13008H
3x8mm

Motor Cord

$%¢1-S12605H
2.5x5mm

25 ZEW—2E /)Ny 7Y —RLY —Bt
Receiver Case Cover / Battery Holder Installation

2%¢1-S12605H

1-S13015H
3x15mm

@ 1-S13015H
%/ 3x15mm

22

[T o4

1-S33008H
3 x 8mm

YIANY I ZAER

1-S13008H
3x8mm MY VAV I AL
Button Hex Screw

(O 4

Ozx—rz7vsicET,
Pass cord through hooks.

G axvy—5EET 2.
Connect the servos to the receiver.

(e]e)

RFF )Y TH—R(CHIN)
Steering Servo (for CH1)

@ 9 —OHREESCOEE DR,
E—Y—DRELESCOBTZ DL,
Connect the red of the motor with the
yellow on the ESC. Connect the black
of the motor with the blue on the ESC.

OEEHr—2E5IA L —%
HiFH LU X T, FAHRICTHE
T TRERET —XICEE
LEd,

Tighten the receiver case and
radio tray together.

After tightening, secure the
receiver to the case with
double-sided tape.

[ o

3% 1-S12605H
25x5mm RYVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

1-S13015H
3x15mm RY Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw

O 3 rz2men 5 e SRRES
PeFEBWE S ITER.
Be careful not to pinch the wires
when closing the lid.

OL047

* R/~ RE
Substitute parts number



2 A—J)LT—JHEARL
Roll Cage Reassembly

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

27 O—I)LT—IEH#RL
Roll Cage Reassembly

OLWO009
RAFTESAF-U>v Y
Stabilizer Link

Owadork. O—Lr—yzk
BICBN LTI EZ A — %k
RSO [T ET,

When installing, move the roll
cage left and right to avoid the
stabilizer.

AFESAH =YV IICRIESA
YP—%2ZUAH, EXTEELET,
Insert the stabilizer into the stabilizer
link and secure it with screws.

23



28 2FvTEVED AL
Snap Pin Removal

O 2+ v TEVRRT 1« B DI
ERAYT20T. BEBTICREL
7,

Retain all snap pins for upcoming
step.

2 ey / RA =)L\ TEUS
Pin / Wheel Hub Mounting

<7AYhE>
< Front >

<Y >
< Rear >

[T ros

97018-098
2x9.8mm EY
Pin

24




Tire Mounting

1-N4045F
amm T7IVIF vk
Flanged Nut

< Front >

1-N4045F
4mm

1-N4045F
4mm

24

25



31 Uy O—/LT— It
Rear Roll Cage Installation

32 Xy 7Y —EUS
Battery Installation

—

..

|

26

92638
2ty Y
Snap Pin

O xish 5128807,
12th hole from the tip.

G &1 51088OR,
10th hole from the tip.

0oLo47

O vy FU—%
BHI 255,
When installing a long
battery size.

©® VY AETICRS FTEE
SEAN—ZAOYILET,
Rotate the knob until it is directly
below to lock the cover.



T BEE

Body Paintin

yTaming O U H—R2A FRERT
T« Rl 25T %,
Paint the body shell from the
inside using Polycarbonate paint.

O sEscBELTI R,
Please be painted to your liking.

@ 2w, FEATHYLINERS,
Before painting, use a neutral detergent
to remove any oil residues and dirt. ’

OLBOS3 @ sy komsric, WEINS
NAFVTY—R%zih%,
Mask the windows from

the inside.

Bt RT A REDRELZ—ILY—h
ZEFMNLTHRL,

After painting, remove the protective

film from the body shell.

© 25y r—yEES
SEICLTLRE N,
Refer to the pictures on the
box for the color scheme.

NAFVY

NRAFVY
Mask Windows

3/ [ A b

Applying Decals / Installing Plastic Parts

1-S13008H
3x8mm RTUAY I IAER

Q F‘jJ—JI;@ / Decals@

OLBO053

OLB053

O wicmh—IL a8,
Paste the decal first.

KT A—IFRT 1« DZ A MEIC
RNSMDET,
Apply the decal to light part from
outside of body shell.

1-513008H
o ——owBos3 e mmm—————-
3xgmm _-~""  1.513008H
OLB053

<HBEZT hDFE >
< For Round Headlights >

OLB052 b;b_)be
Decals e

O>r-1Q
Decalso

OLB053

<ABESAhOBE > ) ] AN
< For Square Headlights >
1-S13008H

O >1-1€ /Decas@ OLB053

OLBo53 ~ 3x8mm

27



35 TH—ILEED
Applying Decals

% ORGO05

% ORGO05

P5

3x8mm

OLWO003-2

OLWO003-3B

T OLW003-2

=
=N

1

3 RTAIRRAN [ 27 7F =84 ! OLW003-2

Body Post / Stiffener Installation :

1

1

1

1-S13008H :

1

1

1

1

1-S13008H
3x8mm

OLW003-3B

28

> OB @ h SIEI
Fh—IL%EE D,

Apply the decals to the positions
indicated in numerical order.

> 71y DOHIE R D
FH=IFYIN=TT,

The decal numbers between

brackets are only for the
opposite side.

1-S13008H
3x8mm MY YAy I ZER

1-S13010H
3x10mm RYYAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

92638
2ty TEY
Snap Pin

ORGO05
oY vy P5
O-ring P5

X RE/N—YRE
Substitute parts number



IRT ¢ B
Body Mounting

38 IRT - B
Body Mounting

5/‘/

) e
D

92638
2ty Y
Snap Pin

O zry7EviE Bo&Sic
HIFTHEEMDAULNETT,
Slightly bend the snap pins
as shown in the diagram
for easier removal.

F%@)@%

92638
AFyTEY
Snap Pin

OBR:E< w0 4Lz Fy 7
EVEFERLEYS,
ATy TEVIE RDLSIC
HIFTEEWMOALNETT,
Use the snap pins removed in
steps and .
Slightly bend the snap pins
as shown in the diagram
for easier removal.

ﬁ)ﬁ>%

29



Yy T4 7OV MNRATEFA Y-
Setting: Front Stabilizer Replacement
RHB/N—YTT7AY RRIESAF =Dy T« Y IDARETT, THHERERICIE22mmOR Y ES A F—hEEEHTT,

BPFHCEDETRAYEZA Y —DES (KE) BB, £IEFWOHAUNTEETT,
The included parts allow you to adjust the front stabilizer setting. A 2.2mm stabilizer is installed at the factory.

You can change the stabilizer's stiffness (thickness) or remove it to suit your preference.

1 7RV A TEDAL
Removing the Front Tire

1-N4045F
4mm

4mm

Oh

:g§§§§>
NS
$\\

N

o

N

Al

R

1-N4045F

2 X IN—=ED 4L
Bumper Removal

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

OL036
3x28mm

30



I/ I L
Bumper Removal

ooooo

JOYRhyavIBROAL

Front Shock Removal

ooooo

1-813015H
Sx15mm

I
8m
x
o
£
oo
P %
- ®

31



TOYRRZESZA P IYRMROHAL / 7OV RRYES A Y-
Front Stabilizer Mount Removal / Front Stabilizer Replacement

®

OLWo004

1-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H)

HARUIFEDFIETITWET,
Reassembly is done in the reverse order.

32

‘lill:ﬂsmm

D 7o0v r2IESAHF—ES
DPWEERTFT T U VTR
UTEEDOREI VAL RIC
D, RFICBHFNET 1y T
BOERT,

The softer the front stabilizer,
the milder the vehicle's response
to steering inputs will be, and
conversely, the harder it is, the
quicker it will be.

1.8mm #iL (FS5HhL)
1.8mm thin (soft)

2.2mm =4 (FE)
2.2mm standard (normal)

2.6mm KW (fEWL)
2.6mm thick (hard)

(®3x3mm £y FEREEDT
NoRIESAHF—EBMDET,
Loosen the 3x3mm set screw
and then remove the stabilizer.

@HEBELOB, 3xd4mmtzy b
EXAFAHIBZREL. XY
ESAH—DNAL—XICEL Z
EEBRL TS W,

When reassembling, adjust the
tightening position of the 3x4mm
set screws and check that the
stabilizer moves smoothly.



YT UPRIESAY -

Setting: Rear Stabilizer Replacement

ABN—Y TUVYRIESA T -0ty T« Y IHARKTY, THHERICIE22mmDR Y ES 1 F—NEEEFHTT,
BEACADETCRYESAF—DES (KE) EBE. XEBEFIOAUNTETY,

The rear stabilizer can be adjusted using the included parts. A 2.2mm stabilizer is installed at the factory.

The stabilizer's stiffness (thickness) can be adjusted to suit your preference, or it can be removed.

UvYO—)Lr—Ymb4L
Rear Roll Cage Removal

33



VY514 vEDL
Rear Tire Removal

1-N4045F

4mm

27ESAHF=U VIO AL
Stabilizer Link Removal

1-S13008H

3x8mm

OLWO009
AZEZA=U> Y
Stabilizer Link

34

(1)) H

EXEBOTRIEZA =5
AIEZAY - v =5 | ERE
F9. BRICEREWMOATRHE
EHDFEEA

Loosen the screws and pull the
stabilizer link out of the stabilizer.
It is not necessary to remove the
screws completely.



4 K Y2YESAF -
Rear Stabilizer Replacement

s N ﬂ Spare
View

QC 1-S53004
3x4mm £y hER

0 P 1

D zoRECITRIETAH—H
BEINTWET,
The rear stabilizer is attached to

this hole.

—T>
o

x @ U TRIESAH—HES AN
- EEUTDT Uy TR,
- 00) @ oLwoos BEETABERICADET,

/ o 7 The softer the rear stabilizer, the
) ,j more rear grip there will be, and
{// the harder it is, the more it will
Y/ 1-553004 tend to decrease.
/ 3x4mm

1.8mm #L (FES5HhW)
1.8mm thin (soft)
2.2mm =¥ (EE)
2.2mm standard (normal)
2.6mm AW (FEL)
2.6mm thick (hard)

@HEBRELOE, 3xd4mmty b
_ . _ ERBAHKIBZRAEL,. X5
BHELIEEOFIETITNET, Bt TR e T E < =
l Reassembly is done in the reverse order. EERRLTLLIEE W,

When reassembling, adjust the

tightening position of the 3x4mm

5 AFEZAF = v JEUS
Stabilizer Link Installation

OLWO009
RIESAF =V VY
Stabilizer Link

set screws and check that the
stabilizer moves smoothly.

-S13008H 7
3x8mm :£7=

J=5

ATESAH =YV IICRIESA
Y—2EZUAH, EXTEELET,
Insert the stabilizer into the stabilizer
link and secure it with screws.

4 2
OLO015-1
OLWO009
v
OLWO009 0 10 20 30 40mm
% LA43B X2
G J

35



Y25 T4 Y —EHRRE
Rear Stabilizer Installed

36

D727 —LERIETA
Y=V Y IDRFTICBEDET,
The lower suspension arm and
stabilizer link will be parallel.



T4V Ay IN—DiRE

Setting: Slipper Adjustment

I THROEMDBOEENS TV ZRET D). ZETIY vN—FPHEHINTVWET, BFHICHUTHEEL T ZS 0,
TV RNEMH AT EXY v IX—HRMMEML (BEHPRFPIT<RD) ( RECED D ERDULET BEDRIFIC<KBB)

A slipper gear is fitted as standard to protect the gears from impacts when landing after a jump. Adjust it to your liking.

Tightening the nut increases the slipper effect (making it easier for drive to escape), while loosening it decreases it

(making it more difficult for drive to escape).

EITOBRIGRAE S Y hEE2THO THFBRNTREI W, AU Y= EEELR<ARD, FVHIKIEBT ZRREMNHDET,
! Do not tighten the adjustment nut all the way when driving. This may cause the slipper to stop working and damage the gears.

1 BRAIAY | EZAYFTAHN-EDHL
Remove the Right Rear Tire / Pinion Gear Cover

OL008-2
1-S13006H

1-N4045F
4mm

2 I RACrVAC: ) (O F N W
Slipper cover removal

View

3 A IN—FAEn
Slipper Adjustment

L 3mm

:
O)

ALY F (1.5mm) -
Hex Wrenches (1.5mm) -

R4 1 3mm

EREL D - .
HARUIGEDOFIETITVWET Standard: 3mm

Reassembly is done in the
reverse order. N

O ooEEE= TR v/—
HN—=ZHAUET,
Rotate it 90 degrees to remove
the slipper cover.

O ABLYF15mmEC =AY
FYORICELAHFT,
Insert a 1.5mm hex wrench into
the hole in the pinion gear.

G +FLyF70mmTHy b E
BILEY,
Use a 7.0mm cross wrench to
turn the nut.

37



Lty T4 h—ADREE

Setting: Toe angle Adjustment

ATT7IYIE40y RORSZHHIT 2 ETh—AZEETEET,
N—BZER—AVICTZERTTYYITPHRIGNRAILRICED REICr=FIRCTRET1v7ICBDET,
You can change the toe angle by adjusting the length of the steering tie rod.

Toeing the toe angle in will make the initial steering response milder, while toeing it out will make it quicker.

k=77~ k=1 k—o1> k=77 K~
Toe-in Toe-out

Toe-out Toe-in

AFFIYTI1aY R
Steering Tie Rod

e N s
Z# 1 13.8mm = 1 13.8mm
Standard: 13.8mm Standard: 13.8mm
BRI E B BREDEN S BRENEMNS RS E B
The Gap Narrows The Gap Widens The Gap Widens The Gap Narrows
N J N

36135 KRF # —> /Xy 7 )JLL > F(3.0-3.5mm/4.0-5.5mm) & SERAWVWRE SIRBEICEETEET,
Use the 36135 KRF Turnbuckle Wrench (3.0-3.5mm/4.0-5.5mm) for comfortable work.

O e —m: w0E
Standard toe angle:
approx. 0 degrees

O svArvFETIIOY RE
BILEY,
BRORUIFRERLTY,

Use needle-nose pliers or similar
to turn the tie rod.

The thread on the groove side is
a left-handed thread.

38



Yy T4 VYPO-ILTr—I051 VB

Setting: Rear Roll Cage Tire Removal and Installation

UrO—ILT—YIBEHINTVWEIAVRBERDART YAV ELTERTEEY, BRI 29 VOBTU VI VICHI 2TEZE
ABTEXT, UVOFENNSWEERT T Y Y TREICNT Z2EGROBEN A v 7ICBED REICKEVWEEYAILRICBED ET,
The tire mounted on the rear roll cage can be used as an actual spare tire. The load on the rear tires can be adjusted by changing
the number of tires loaded. The lighter the rear load, the quicker the vehicle's movement in response to steering inputs, and

conversely, the greater the load, the milder the response.

UrO—ILr—y - 51 VERDAL
Rear Roll Cage - Tire Removed

OLWO003-4

31-S$13035H(3x35mm) % %
3x32mm

1-N4055N

UvO—ILT—Y - 54 TVE (1RDHER)
Rear Roll Cage - Tire Installation (for One Tire)

1-S14015H
4x15mm

X RE/N—YRE
Substitute parts number

1-S14015H
4x15mm MY VAV I IER
Button Hex Screw

1-N4055N
4mm FAAVF Y~
Nylon Nut

39



Yy Tas)  EBEEREYIAYVIINM NIV A —UE

Setting: Standard Vehicle Height and Shock Height Adjuster Position

IRT  FEE/Lipo/\y T U —BHIRETY v —DIFEKFICHED E T,
When the body is not attached and a Lipo battery is installed, the chassis is almost horizontal.

—_ ( o
= AIE = Fri\A b7 Y0 25— &
Vehicle height measurement point Fr height adjuster position

e N
Rr\A NP+ X5 —(IB
Rr height adjuster position

B&E

Road surface

LEDZ (T 318E
When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!)

2x 4mm REY VYT ZAER
Button Hex Screw

O <FURO— SYR—YTI>
( 7\ < Outlaw Rampage T1 > /

LED X b w/{—
LED Mount

97054-2C @\ 1-S12004H
W OLB053

97054-2H
2x4mm

1-S12004H
OLB053
2x4mm

1-S12004H
OLB053
2x4mm

97054-4C
97054-4H

40



7YY= 54 N\ Y FOESY

Accessory: Light Bucket Installation

3x28mm(F/H)

OLWO006

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

97054-4C
SCWo178 97054-4H
N/

SCWo017B
SCW017B
SCW017B
1-S33008H

\§ J
X 3x8mm(F/H)

oLose
3x28mm(F/H)

OLWO006

1-S33008H —
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

41




M —EN—YERFELTWRW—YDH D FT, ZDHE, KE/N—YRENZASNTVET,
. ﬁﬁg@ Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
1-S13025H

EXPLODED VIEW SRS Qg

»1708B

%1-312605H
2.5x5mm
1-S13015H /'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'ﬁ 1-S12605H
W 1
| %1-wa00705 130158 - 2.5x5mm
/ BRG406 3x15mm | 0L039
| 5x8x2.5mN® 1-833020H
| . 3x20mm(F/H)
OLW002 #{ OLW002-1 ® 51-W300705 %1708B
1

G

— )
1-813018H | BRGA08 o g ©/> BRGA06
st /, 58x2.5mm\,f\® 5x8x2.5mm
) 59 ()

OLWO002-1

1-S13018H
3x18mm

BRG406
5x8x2.5mm

- $%96441C

|
|
|
|
|
| oLwo02-1 ' OL045 ! 1-S33008H JEUeS
|
|
i
|

3x8mm(F/H) «_ 5x10x4mm

h 3x8mm(F/H -
( BRG403 -7
1-S33008H 1-S13015H -
i 3x7x3 g/sxgmm(w) ? 181301 %% 0L002-2 oLome
) 1-S13008H e Q
> 1-S13010H i 3x8mm N 1-S53003 ,_ﬁ___//"-—’-‘,f Sree—— ‘% OL015-1
3x10mm Jg TN < ¢ 1-S13006H 3x20mm =y
! 1-833008H—¢ (OF— 3x6mm O
Semmt | Senmir , 1 s13006’ W o
azmmEry o eeess | 'lOLW002-1 DorS006H ___=T==0L0151 N 0L029 %
b Y
OLoo7-1  SL0%E 4 . N BRG407
AN @/ 5x10x4mm ;é;ﬁ?ﬁs“
‘\ | 1-813010H @
R 1 3x10mm (P
1-533008H S Ls015H N e— 7 = 1-513008H J7N
3x8mm(F/H) OLWO006 M AN 2 - . 1-513006H 1-813025H
0L036 @— — % ===~ i 1-N3033N - %96441C 3x6mm ~ 3x25mm
3x28mm(F/H) O | 3mm - >
OLWO004 )
| . Sxiom @\
- 3x10mm(F/H) x10mm N
- T \\\ Oy 1-533008H 1-N4055N ® 0L007-3 é
______________ 3x8mm(F/H) 4mm .7 0L027 -
i
| 1sssoizn 1-853008 "\ 1-533012H  1-533010H . o _ 1-S13010H" (7 —OLo27  1-833020H
o xtsmm(EH) Sx3mm N 12mm(EH) Sxiomm(FH) - 1-513008H =\axiomm @ 3x20mm(F/H)
| 1.8/2.2/2.6mm N 2 : §/3x8mm " . 1-S33015H
Y-/ W L bbb N N ¥ ) N 0L023 3x15mm(F/H)
BN N ! A )) oL024 . A
) — [0 N T RA] /4 0L026B 0
392053 - [ I 97018-098 Uy avs
. 1-S53010 /g ['—;— | OL006-2 OL0198B \\\ Rear/Sr?oék
AN 1-S53010 ° HW5015 OLo13 { 2x9.8mm N
. 3x10mm i - OLO019B N
3x15mm N N
- “ \\\OL015-1 —D '\3‘] 1-313018H\D‘~\? ! 1-533008H 3x4mm T\ BRaar BRG414

I

3x10mm 0OL007-3 @ :I
3x7x5mm [ OLO31

- Dt . 3x18mm I 10x15x4 N
— —- | 1-S33008H 1-513012H XIoXamm
ez h¥ ey Y4 OLW002'3\ W Q) | 1-S23015 3x8mm(F/H) 3x12mm \%\\ OL024 > OL019B
Front Shock NS 6N 3x15mm X 1853004 . \ 2x10mm
______ B} N W T\ 1-W300805 1~ OLO12 1-W300805 1-523015 c E\'g @/ 3xdmm . 0OL040
! @) \@ 1 3x8x0.5mm [ 1-513008H 3x8x0.5mm 3x15mm P &) \\
Q- 9y ooss iz ! 3x8mm - o KLA43B CB\\ BRG407
1-513018H ; ) - 1-553014 ! ! Goys00eH -~ & \ 5x10x4mm N
3x18mm § | 3x14mm | o H AN ~-~"AWO0201HB ! \
N Ryt ; . SN _ OL040 = ~
i X T \ ! B\ C -
' e\ gl S~ | BRodor ) @ BRG414 oLo23 ™,
S _ ' \ [ = 5x10x4mm PELARN AN -
0oL034 F 9 \ ! 'Do & " N 10x15x4mm . -
O -+ RN 0L046 OLosz %, OLW002:3 N / : :
0L035 1-513010H ; g 1-S13010H
: , 3x10mm
&

1
| b
g— 1-813010H

\\ 1-S13010H
~/ 1-513025H \_3x10mm (@
%© 3x25mm BRG407

|
Xy

OL014

-
A
N ©
N\

5x10x4mm

N\ oLozs
= N\ 5x18mm
(] OLo15-1 "\

Y{

. 97018-098 f @ N
N SV < 1-813015H AN NSt
. oLo14 i, : — R 3dsmm N
N i | =
s, 2x9.8mm '('\1/ L 1-533012H ] ™
.. BRG407 E ® o4 \ h
s 5x10x4mm 7 0L036 —% i AN /
N OL038 1-sssoos/H 3x20mm 3 AN N
3x8mm(F/H N -
BRG407 @ OL003-1 1 S);SOOS(H ) g ) 0L015-1 ™, % 0
N - AN
OLT001 N 313052);1'0)(4"]”1 Sxgmm(FH) otoor N
N - P ya X .
OLTHOO01SMB OLTHOO1SMB " 3x10mm - 0L039 e = /;x%:narg%H
OLH001SMB N OLTH001SMB — o006 =2 —T ¢!
OLT001 N ¢ X
o %1 $13015H Lo ahae . 0L002-2 © OLoos-2
- LHO001SMB / N
OLTHO01SMB OLTH001SMB OL047 3x15mm 1-S13008H AN N
OLTHOO1SMB / OLH001SMB 3xgmm OLTH001SMB N 1-513015H ® OL003-1
Ceao0at N OLH001SMB N 3x15mm
3x8mm ) BRG407
N 5x10x4mm N
otLHomfA'\éB OLTH001SMB \\ ,,—”\‘
OLHO01S OLW007 OLTHO01SMB OLH001SMB \ T
OLH001SMB \ ) N -7
1-N4045F 1-S33006H 2 /f — 1-N4045F N =T
@\ 3x6mm(F/H) ~ @ s N
© 2026 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Z4Eirins a5l Outlaw Rampage PRO 2.0

42 43



4R Exploded View

A—Lor—
Roll Cage

¥ —E/N—YERFTL TWRWI—Y LB D ET,
Z0HE. REN\—YREITASNTVET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! OLWO003C

,/
_—
-
—/
,/
,/
—-7 1130121
’/—/— 3x12mm
/’/
- 1-813012H
" 3x12mm
-
-
r 1-S13012H
3x12mm

% OLWO003-4
Q

()
0]

—
: 92638
1-S13010H

3x10mm

OLWO003-4

1-S13012H

A
181301 %OLWOOSA ]
%92638 | L -

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
N i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

< . A
N ,-'*Iﬂ N
AN 7 %— 1-813012H
N ¥ 3x12mm
N 1-S13012H %iﬁmm
N y p 2% 1-S13035H
3xt2mm /\/1@/ 3x35mm B — 1-513008H
sl \)ﬁa 3x8mm
: OLWO003-4 18180121 — %,
1-S13012H OLWO003-3B
3x12mm
1-S13012H @Sﬁbﬁ 1-S13008H
3x12mm 3x8mm
1-S13012H
3x12mm
1-S13012H
3x12mm
\\ OLTH001SMB
N OLT001
. — 7\
\. N\
AN AN
. o ToooTSMB OLTH001SMB \_
\. OLH001SMB \.
\\ OLTHO01SMB / |
N\, QlHooisws/ i~ OLWOO3CIz OLHOO1BK AR L 7.
\\ 3x8mm i OLWO003C includes 1 piece #0LH001BK wheel and a tire.
. |
1
\\ | -
\. OLTH001SMB - -
N OLH001SMB | -
h N ! _— -
AN \_ OLTH001SMB | -
AN +_ OLH001SMB -
N ~_ —

44




FIxXY
Differential Gear

97018-098
OLo16
2x9.8mm

OL018
3.6x9.5x0.2mm

OLo18

5.1x15.4x0.3mm AN

OL018 AN

OL018
5.1x15.4x0.3mm

ORGO05
OL016

P5 0oLo17

1-832608H
2.6x8mm(F/H)

97018-098
OLO16
OL018 AN

OL018
3.6x9.5x0.2mm

T 1-S32608H
- 2.6x8mm(F/H)

OLo16

=2
Shock

¥ —HB/ C—VERFE L TWRW =Y B D £ T,
Z0HE. RE/N—YRENBASINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

<7AYhk >
< Front >

<U¥ >
< Rear >

OLWoo01

11mm

34mm

\
\
— =

\
\

OL015-1

1
|
|
|
— |
. o |
: :, — !
! —
! ! S— |
| ! S |
| : P'e |
| OL011-5B i h* |
1
i P12 J@ : ,\ |
i OLW001-2/1-E025 ' \. |
| =2e | — !
| oLott-3 : oot1-3 |
| ! @
| OLwoo1-2/1-E025J@ | OF{GOSB i
1
i E25 = ! 0L011-5B '
| ™~ ! P3 !
! (©)—oLo011-3
i i = 3 .246.7%3mm i
1
i OLW001-2—] i 85&?123-55 |
| i P3 !
! ! oz |
] Z N ]
! i oLo11-2 |
v _
} I e
i 0L007-3 !
i i 5mm
N .
1 L
-
! OLW001-1 i |
| : !
i i oLot1-1 |
| | |
| | i
| o
i 0L011-2 ,/’/ OLO11-1 i
\ //’/ 1
| |
-]




ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YZ 2 Ji— £,
No. Part Names No. Part Names
D-)LRRT UV (3x7x3) 2N ATV TRAIY 21— M3x41
BRG403 | ghielq Bearing (3x7x3) 2pcs oLo33 Step Screw M3 x 41
V-)LRRFZ UV (5x10x4) 4A AT7TYTRUY 21— M3x 36
BRG407 | ghield Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs OL034 Step Screw M3 x 36
J-JLRRFU VY (5x8x2.5) 4A ATV TR 21— M3x24
BRG406 | ghield Bearing (5x8x2.5) 4pcs OLO35 | Step Screw M3 x 24
J-JLRRFZU VS (10x15x4) 2A EXt v kb (Outlaw Rampage)
BRG414 Shield Bearing (10x15x4) 2pcs OL036 Screw Set (Outlaw Rampage)
IRV rYEINE JOYMN\TFvUTF&FTYIILT—LA
OL002-2 | Rear Link Suspension Arm L oLo3s Front Hub Carrier & Knuckle Arm Set
0L003-1 VY HRI I KN&RA—ILINT 0L039 FYVANLA&IIN—YEY ~
; Rear Suspension Mount & Wheel Hub Radio Tray & Small Parts Set
JXJ8— FreEvhv2
OLoo4 Bumper OLo40 Gear Set V2
ZO0Y KL~y R&OFHRANY TV b ETE—45—9JKTL—h
OLO006-1 | Front Bulkhead & Lower Suspension Mount OLO44 | Motor Duct Plate
ATFITIvr—Ity k A7ty Oy RIVR
OL006-2 | steering Linkage Set OL045 | Offset Rod End
OV K7 YyNR—AN—=&¥avI5T— 7Oy Y RT7—ALV2
OL007-1 Front Upper Cover & Shock Tower OLO046 Front Suspension Arm V2
V¥ avod7— XAy —V2
OLO07-3 | Rear Shock Tower OLo47 Main Chassis V2
FrRy IR JUZRTty h (FYhO-72YX—IPRO 2.0)
OL008-1 Gear Box OLB053 Clear Body Set (Outlaw Rampage PRO 2.0)
0L008-2 JYNTFa1—T&H/N\—vhk OLWO001 JOY3v Y PILI/FYYA—RIvTRT2A
; Rear Hub Tube & Cover Set PRO Shock Aluminum/Titanium Coat Shaft (2pcs)
T 4 R b FPILZyavyr—2 (FOYavIRE) 2A
oLo10 Body Post OLWOO1-1 | Ajyminum Shock Case (for PRO Shock) 2pcs
OLO11-1 27V ORI —&R—ILTY R OLW001-2 Yavyyvy 7k (FOyvayIRE/FYYI-K) 2A
. Spring Holder & Ball End Shock Shaft (for PRO Shock/Titanium Coat) 2pcs
0L011-2 FyIR—Fvy F&OFFvy 7 OLW002 JORTF7UyT1=y k (FORNO=—ZYR=I70)
B Upper Cap & Lower Cap PRO Steering Unit (Outlaw Rampage PRO)
YayvyERXLY 77—y (FOXF7UvT 1=y hA)
OLO11-3 | ghock Piston OLW002-1 | pastic Parts (for PRO Steering Unit)
oUyrtyhk F—>/\y )L 30mm (FORFTF7U>YT 1=y hA)
OLO011-58 O-Ring Set OLW002-2 | 7;npuckie 30mm (for PRO Steering Unit)
H—REeANN=XTFU> T 4.8mmmR—JLT> R(10A)
OLo12 Servo Saver Spring OLW002-3 | 4 gmm Ball End (10pcs)
JOYROZHRAEY 2TTYUVTRZ N
OLo13 Front Lower Suspension Pin OLW002-4 Steering Post
ZAYRRAILT YT S O-)T—ytEy b (ARTZEALVIAR/TZ Y IRA—=))
OLO14 | Front Wheel Shaft OLWO03C | Rojicage Set (with Spare Tire/Black Wheel)
5.8mm POM R—JL A—J)Loy—y 70V k7YY
OLO15-1 | 5'8mm POM Ball OLW003-1 Rollcage - Front Section
T7IaAvhk O—ILT—Y R7rq~<o> hO—)L/\—
OLo16 Diff. Joint OLW003-2 Rollcage - Body Mount Rollbar
TIHRTY K A—IWT—Y AFT7F—&F AV A~y /\—
OLo17 Diff. Gasket OLW003-38 Rollcage — Stiffener & Tire Stopper
RN EFEY b 70V RATEZ/4H— (18/22/2.6mm) 77 O—FYR-Y 70
OLO18 | Bevel Gear Set OLWO004 | Front Stabilizer (1.8/2.2/2.6mm) Outlaw Rampage PRO
VY777 k ZILI70YRAEFY RNy R (FUMO—7yR=Y70)
OLO19B | Rear Axle Shaft OLWO06 | Ajuminum Front Skid Pad (Outiaw Rampage PRO)
ZILZE—Y—TL—h FIZE—F—RFYy RNy R (FURO—-FUR=I70)
OLo20 Aluminum Motor Plate OLWO007 | Ajuminum Motor Skid Pad (Outlaw Rampage PRO)
JOY MY TL—F Y2574 H— (1.8/2.2/2.6mm/2RSA)
oLo21 Front Suspension Plate OLW009 Rear Stabilizer (1.8/2.2/2.6mm/2RSA)
E-A> ¥V 16T-48Ey F A4V QAN/AYF—ARYIf)
OLo22 Pinion Gear 16T-48 Pitch OLTO01 Tire (2pcs / with Inner Sponge)
2y I—=F 4 RY ATV (XY FRA—IL/2N)
OLo23 Slipper Disc OLTHO01SMB Complete Chrome Wheel & Tire Set (2pcs)
P A A 1910V F RA—JL (XvF)
OL024 Main Gear Shaft OLH001SMB 1.9 Inch Wheel (Chrome)
A RILFTIY T oY>y (P2/7Zv%) 10A
OL025 | |gje Gear Shaft | ORGO2BK | 5 Ring(P2/Black) 10pcs
A= \y K ouv%y (P3/7Zv%) 10N
OLo26B Slipper Pad | ORGO3BK O-Ring(P3/Black) 10pcs
2y =R TI>T . >)av0Uvy (P5/AL>Y) 10A
OL027 | gjipper Spring #|  ORGO5 | gjlicone O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10pcs
0L028 58mm R—ILZV K (ZV7I)L12°) 1708B NT—=TTFEFv Y IHE (4AN)
5.8mm Ball End (Angle 12 Degree) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
DY 5 X7y/X\—0Ov K M7 x 49 2AFyTEV(10A)
OL029 Rear Suspension Upper Rod M7 x 49 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)
4.8mm R—)LA% v K (S) 4A . AR Y F7—T7(1x100x150)
OL030 4.8mm Ball Stud (S size / 4pcs) K| 96441C Sponge Tape (1x100x150)
4.8mm R—ILAZ v R (L) 2A > (2x9.8mm/5A)
OLO31 | 4 gmm Ball Stud (L size / 2pcs) 97018-098 | pin (2x9.8mm/5pcs)
Ty IIWNT—LhT—
OLo32 Knuckle Arm Collar

46




ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

mE ACE o IN—= %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
ME X (M2.6x8)("™\v 2 Z/10A) 7w — (M3x7x0.5/10A)
1-S32608H | Fat Head Screw(Hex/M2.6x8/10pcs) 1-W300705 | washer(M3x7x0.5/10pcs)
MmE Z(M3x6)(~\v 27 X/10A) 7w — (M3x8x0.5/10A)
1-S33006H | Fat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 1-W300805 | \yasher(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
MmE 2 (M3x8)(~\v o7 X/10A) v hEX (M3x3/10A)
1-833008H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 1-853003 | g6t Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
mE =2 (M3x10)(\v 27 X/10A) £y hEX (M3x4/10A)
1-S33010H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 1-553004 | Set Screw(M3x4/10pcs)
MmEZ(M3x12)(Nv 27 X/10A) v hEX (M3x10/10A)
1-833012H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 1-S53010 | Set Screw(M3x10/10pes)
MEZ(M3x15)(Nv o7 X/10A) v hEX (M3x14/5A)
1-833015H | Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 1-S53014 | Set Screw(M3x14/5pcs)
mE 2 (M3x20)(~\v 7 X/10A) +v ~E(M3x3.3) 71O (5A)
1-S33020H | Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x20/10pcs) 1-N3033N | Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
Y >V EZ(M3x6) (N7 Z/10A) F v h(M4x4.5) 75> I(10A)
1-S13006H | Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 1-N4045F | Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs)
ATV EZ(M3x8) (v ZX/10N) Fv bk (F10O>/M4x5.5)
1-S13008H | Bjtion Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 1-N405SN | Nut (Nylon/M4x5.5)
RY 2V EZX(M3x10)(Nwy 2 Z/10N) E-U> 7 (E2.5/10A)
1-S13010H | gjtion Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 1-B025 | E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
RY Y EZ(M3x12) (N7 X/10A) E-YU > (E4.0/T0A)
1-S13012H | gjtion Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 1-E040 | E-Ring(E4.010pcs)
M7 Y EZ(M3x15)(Nv 7 X/10A) — -
1-S13015H | gyjt1on Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) # ?551;_/5@5%%\}1@?23%
Hoe 5 56, RE/—VRENT \ET,
1-S13018H I—Br\uﬁoi lécze(vltl/l(aéllsl\/)lgx\‘l é /?Oic/ S.I)O]\) Note that some parts arueunot sold as spare parts!
1-513025H | K7 Y EAM3X25) (v 5 Z/5A) ¥ ANRT AT 3V = YIFGIRWEBY 1 R E B RE W, (=] =]
- Button Screw(Hex/M3x25/5pcs) Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.
R > EZ(M3x35) (v 7 X/5A)
1-S13035H Button Screw(Hex/M3x35/5pcs) www.kyosho.com [=1%
R > EZ(M4x15) (N T X/5AN)
1-814015H Button Screw(Hex/M4x15/5pcs)
1-823015 Fv v TEX(M3x15)(Nv 7 Z/5A)

CAP Screw(Hex/M3x15/5pcs)

47



A7 32I\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

A | =Y CRES A=
No. Part Names No. Part Names
owooot | 7F gjc;? (_oﬂaas,vynrjanl:puag_ezﬁo/f —PRO) 97059-01BK ZL)Jlrjniuﬁma&)lla(ﬁg;;xﬁln%r}glz:zg);)/6)\)
o0k | S ey 57050.08K | o 125 BTS2 2 2 1)
OLWO08. | 25T Stcel Bal apcs)

T—5— /707 /ZEFEH/Y—KN MOTOR/ESC/RECEIVER/SERVO

mE IN—YE A= Je—V %
[\[o} EUM\EINES [\[o} Part Names
37031B LYY 240S 75V L RAE—4— 19.5T 2WDH 822458 KA0B0-91W 75 ¥ E—4—HFH7KESC 60A ST
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W
370328 LN 240S 75V L AE—4— 155T 4WDMH 82280 H—7R KS5071-09MW
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T SERVO KS5071-09MW
37051B JLN > 240S ESC (77> L ZFE/MAX13.55—>) 82281 H—7R KS4071-06W
LE MANS 240S ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Turn) Servo KS4071-06W

37061 O—20 H—R JL - ¥~ 240S KS4241-08M
Low Profile Servo LE MANS240S KS4241-08M

707028 5400 5 R GV Y—XE—5— G27 V7 )L
540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single

82135 Syncro KR-331 {5t (B&)
Syncro KR-331 Receiver

82146 Syncro KRG-331 Z{5#% with KSS
Syncro KRG-331 Receiver with KSS

FLYSKY Noble FGr4P {5

82151-04B | | ySKY Noble FGr4P Receiver

T v toos

mE ACVEA R K=Y %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
YKWO15B KANAI TOOL 6L > F K5 /{—(1.5mm) 36135 KRF % —> /Uy 7 )LL ¥ F (3.0-3.56mm/4.0-5.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) KRF Turnbuckle Wrench (3.0-3.5/4.0-5.5)
KANAI TOOL 6L > F K Z4/X\— (2.0mm/F% > 1—N~) SPH47ITvyy)—<—
YKWO20TCB| KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coating) 36231 SP Knife Edge Reamer

KANAI TOOL 6L >~ F K>+ /\—(2.5mm)
YKWO25B | K ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)

KANAI TOOL R v &7 Z RS+ /\— (5.5mm)
YKWOS5BXB| K ANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)

KANAI TOOL Ry &7 Z RS+ /\— (7.0mm)
YKWO70BXB| KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)

i Ry BOX

ACE4 SEN EREESS N—V& ANFN
Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
80460 | E¥ MRy 72 DX TR 8 80463 | STYRY T AL B4 X [/ 410x264x43mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm
H X/ 542x300x397mm 80464 I—YIRY T ZAM H X/ 232x122x32mm
Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
80461 | E¥ Ry o X TR &8 80465 I\—=YRy XS - X / 120x83x25mm
Pit Box Good for storing tools Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
B+ X/ 420x240x330mm 80466 J8—YiRw 2 XSS B4 X/ 89x36x26mm 3 A
Size / 420x240x330mm Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs
80462 Y—ILIRy J R 1 X / 330x230x65mm
Tool Box Size / 330x230x65mm

48



S E—t Ny 57— BATTERY
& IN—V% B = =Y % B
Part Names Description Part Names Description
713228 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV @AY GAB4202 Gens ace LiPo 4000 YRy 71U —
Ni-MH /Xy 7= U — Ni-MH /0y 71U — AKL—K/Cy 7 (60C/7.4V) Li-Po Battery
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV High power type GA-B-60C-4000- 2T ATINY T —
Ni-MH Battery Ni-MH battery. 281P-HardCase-8 2 Cell type battery
713248 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV ABE BENYIT GAC | Gens ace LiPo /Ny 5 1) — LiPo/\y U —78EH
Ni-MH /Cy 71 — Ni-MH /Xy U — 0100D| 7O7 V% —(2-6 &)L / FEMR) | REEEENE
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV High capacity and high power Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector | Protection circuit for
Ni-MH Battery type Ni-MH battery. (2-6 Cell / for Charge) charging lipo battery
79004 | 12V NIMH RyT)-BT1AUSBFr—yv— GAC | Gens ace LiPo /{71 — B+ X/ 180x75x70mm
7.2V/1A USB Charger for NiMH battery 0101 | E—7 /Ny (BOX ¥ 1 ) Size /185x75x70mm

96512

=V %

Part Names
A=I=T)=V7 ) Z(BBEY 1 7) 29x2
Super Green Grease (Extreme Pressure Type) 2gx2

TEAIL - AT

FS
Description
EXENERFR YU X
Grease for drive part.

Gens ace LiPo Battry Safe Bag
(Box Type)

FER RERICERBRENY T,
Protective bag that s convenient for charging and storage.

96162

UV Z(39)
Ring Gear Grease (3g)

7 REERHS U R
Fluorine special grease.
v DEFE RS
Reduces wearing of gear

CHEMICAL - OIL

)V AAI)L SILICONE OIL

=Y % | nE =%, nE
Part Names Description Part Names Description
SIL02003 | Sidone On #300 (3008 SILZ000C | icone 01 #2000 (4000
SIL0300-8B ;Izé;‘gériﬂggg?géggcc) SIL3000C ;,;éfn‘ggif,;gggg‘(’%;‘ff“
SIL0350-8B ;;é;igﬂggg?géggco) Sy s SiL4000C §|:éo:rl1g7orn4 ;‘L{gggc()%ggcc)
SIL0400-83 | Sicone Oi4400 (3006, et SILS00C | Sicone 0145000 (4000
Stossosn | 10 2 LA 8000 Shamo | g0 40
SIL0500-8B ;,;é;ggﬂé’gg?gégg"") SIL7000C ;,;g;‘gg{;;ggg‘(’%;‘g@
SILB00OC | Sficone ofl #5000 (4006) for it
SILS000C | Siidans 045000 (4060)
SILI00C | St 01410000 (4008
SIL20000C | it 01420600 (4008
SIL3000OC | it 01 #3000 (4006
SILA000OG | ficone o1 #4000 (000)
SILS0000G | Sficone o1 450000 (4000)

77+t )— ACCESSORY

mE ACNE RAE

No. Part Names Description
36218 FYIN—Ey NZAT Y R(XT Ry M) | 4029V K BEEAR-LRYI 2y MiE

Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Shock Stand, with screw and magnet
36229 | XVTFYARI YR N IA4T (LY R)
R Maintenance Stand High (Red)

80823 [BigK2.0 v k¥ vk 735w | 4 X /1200x600mm

BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black Size / 1200x600mm

49



"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEZIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXT

OBRmEIHOULIED BLUTUESTLBETEART /=Y P AT aV/\—VEEA
U JTERDICEITENTEED,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEM BEICITHRVWESIF. ZEAY A
Vv I THATEIENTEEXT,

XEXIWAEICE DREEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEZ W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHSTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIES L,

FTE.BELDOBIEN. COEBESBEVNKRD WS WeBIEICSERECLEVN SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDORICHEI /BULERBAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN A L—XICIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETESHEDO/NN =YD R xRN ST BETH . RBOTAY T4 Vv N\—VERE MBI NIEZFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. CHLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZHEIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURFRAE TRER B: BETRELR/IN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: A0
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf 2 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENTY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE Z@AYSIYYav 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAIaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FRIEEARTEBE3050 ERFZIARALVHZI—TF
OEBVWA I I ——HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fiffE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDEHWS TS E

SN Z I HAERICIRS a4
Y TlED, BEUTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEECIE. RELI——HEAXEASHEWEELLLEI L,
REALI—HY—MHERAEABEVWEETORIE. FEZFEW LN, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <2\,

RENOEBWSEE - "REI1—Y—H%=E,

RAEICBEANEEOREE, TREI—Y—HEHKE ICTERI LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICEmPEL/ BGREZ CARD S A, X/ BRGHGBAZEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BBENEFNICEHMSELLEE L,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~em@sR%R)13:00~1800,

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24B RSN A EORHE LTED £ 9. M. BaEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 NEEBDIBAN BN ET, BER AR~ SR (RREERL)

BETOsMVEEE : T243-0021 /IR FEAT MA3050 EARTIARAA VT T—TF
RSt 1 ——1EK=E%E

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS IR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEEWVWBE XL R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.34365 EEEE FYRO—5vR—I 70 2.0 )
&% BLEFE |HBA
CAATE (e S <1 £ A H
>MEF A—=h—% [5LRES . ET—4—
70w SRR 15,
JUHF
K4 R/CHE # F
B T
&R a8
75 8
ZEED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FADEBIC | .
Mgk | B ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R BHATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
( — N\
BEIWEE AR a8/ RS mEoc— VB OBRES (F—No)EAWSEE. BEN BENICTEALLEE L,
\_ J

XRERARE TR, BEROBEBABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRUBHVAEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBAZRE | CHE=E ICRRH
LIcDRRIBEL5BIERBDELA. (1)BEROFFOEREER T BB, QFRICEDEHTRAEREZ I LHE, QY —EXDREDHUHOEFEELICHTT 2158,



y THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

REKASH

T243-0021 #ZE)I|BEATMES050 EART7 7 A NXA V5 T—7F

@ 1 — U —IHKEBEEEEE 046-229-4115

BEWEEIF  BE~EBEMSEHA%ZR<)13 1 00~18 : 00
311126031 PRINTED IN CHINA

[T st e e = ) |

| X=h—EEOMESRERBLT
REER/CEELAEL S5, |




	P001 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P002 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P003 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P004 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P005 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P006 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P007 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P008 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P009 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P010 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 CONTENTS_out
	P011 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 CONTENTS_out
	P012 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P013 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P014 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P015 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P016 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P017 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P018 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P019 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P020 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P021 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P022 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P023 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P024 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P025 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P026 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P027 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P028 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P029 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out
	P030 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P031 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P032 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P033 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P034 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P035 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P036 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P037 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P038 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P039 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P040 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P041 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SETTING_out
	P042-043 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 EX_out
	P044 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 EX_out
	P045 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 EX_out
	P046 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SP_out
	P047 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 SP_out
	P048 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 OP_out
	P049 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0 OP_out
	P050 kounyuu_out
	P051 FAX_out
	P052 Outlaw Rampage PRO 2_0_out

